
ALB
BOS-HERZ

BUL CRO KOS MAC MONREG ROM SERTOTAL

FY 2006 SEED FUNDS BUDGETED FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE TO CENTRAL AND EASTERN EUROPE ($ millions)

CZE EST HUN LAT LIT POL
SER-MON*

SLK SLNIMPLEMENTER/PROGRAM

5/10/2007

AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT (USAID)
Democratic Reform 5.93 12.64 9.06 5.04 14.36 10.16 3.271.92 5.20 11.3078.860
Economic Restructuring 8.850.589.430
Energy-Sector Reform 1.501.500
Environmental Management 0.400.400
Private Sector Initiatives 5.63 9.97 4.82 7.04 6.29 9.92 5.980.50 7.61 43.97101.720
Social Sector Reform 2.25 7.562.12 3.6415.570
Special/Cross-Cutting Initiatives 5.09 3.45 2.89 1.60 8.09 4.03 2.853.38 3.4034.780
x Parking Fine Withholding 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.000.00 0.000.020
x Peace Corps Small Project Assistance (SPA) 0.060.000.060

18.90 26.06 16.77 13.69 37.59 31.74 12.1010.40 16.45 58.67TOTAL USAID 242.35
DEPT. OF STATE

EUR Democracy Programs 0.60 0.97 0.41 0.15 0.66 0.45 0.260.15 0.75 1.816.211
EUR Exchanges 0.690.691
EUR/ACE Operations & Evaluations 0.590.591
Housing Property Directorate (HPD) 0.150.350.501
International Information Programs (IIP) 0.05 0.04 0.12 0.04 0.09 0.08 0.100.03 0.10 0.250.901
Internat'l. Comm. Missing Persons (ICMP) 1.51 0.25 0.650.002.401
Kosovo Budget Support 4.000.004.001
Kosovo Property Agency 0.340.000.341
Law Enforcement Assistance 4.61 7.12 1.67 0.61 32.18 2.03 0.901.58 1.75 3.1555.611
National Endowment for Democracy (NED) 0.840.841
OSCE Human Dimension, Economic & Environmental Programs 0.990.991
OSCE Voluntary Contributions & Related Costs 15.2015.201
Public Diplomacy Exchanges 0.100.10 1.401.601
Rapid Response Funds 0.96 2.08 0.02 0.236.60 0.4510.331
Stability Pact Programs 0.790.791
Television Cooperatives 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.060.00 0.090.241
Title VIII Research Program 1.541.541
War Crimes Assistance 1.000.001.001

5.29 11.59 2.21 1.08 40.01 2.64 1.7429.45 2.60 7.15TOTAL STATE 103.76
BROADCASTING BOARD OF GOVERNORS (BBG)

Media Training 0.09 0.05 0.08 0.10 0.20 0.080.00 0.05 0.200.853

DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE (USDA)
Technical Assistance 0.05 0.64 0.490.00 2.243.413

DEPT. OF COMMERCE
Commercial Law Development Program (CLDP) 0.401.001.403

DEPT. OF HOMELAND SECURITY / CUSTOMS & BORDER PROTECTION (DHS/CBP)
Law Enforcement Assistance 0.070.000.073

DEPT. OF THE TREASURY
Technical Advisors 0.47 1.50 0.44 0.52 0.530.00 0.48 1.205.133

TRADE & DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (USTDA)
Balkans Development Initiative 0.00 0.430.433

24.75 39.60 20.10 14.85 77.70 35.10 15.0040.84 20.00 69.45357.39TOTAL SEED FUNDS BUDGETED

ALB
BOS-HERZ

BUL CRO KOS MAC MONREG ROM SERTOTAL CZE EST HUN LAT LIT POL
SER-MON*

SLK SLN

*SER-MON ONLY INCLUDES FUNDS THAT ARE NOT DISAGGREGATED BETWEEN SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO



ALB
BOS-HERZ

BUL CRO KOS MAC MONREG ROM SERTOTAL

FY 2006 NON-SEED FUNDS BUDGETED FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE TO CENTRAL AND EASTERN EUROPE ($ millions)

CZE EST HUN LAT LIT POL
SER-MON*

SLK SLNIMPLEMENTER/ACCOUNT/PROGRAM

5/10/2007

AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT (USAID)
CSH - Avian Influenza 0.50 0.20 0.80 0.200.90 1.153.750
ESF - Economic Restructuring 0.330.000.330
ESF - Special/Cross-Cutting Initiatives 0.42 0.200.000.610
IDFA - International Disaster & Famine Assistance 0.00 0.280.360 0.03 0.05

0.83 0.20 0.80 0.42 0.400.90 1.43TOTAL USAID 5.06 0.03 0.05
DEPT. OF STATE

ECE - Public Diplomacy Exchanges 1.08 1.02 1.56 1.17 0.83 1.11 0.580.81 2.06 2.6424.661 2.04 0.96 2.26 0.85 0.74 3.16 1.27 0.52
ESF - Human Rights & Democracy Fund (HRDF) 0.39 0.610.00 0.951.951
FMF - Foreign Military Financing (FMF) 3.47 8.91 9.90 3.960.00 12.8794.541 3.96 4.45 2.47 5.94 4.46 29.70 3.96 0.49
IIP - International Information Programs (IIP) 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.010.00 0.01 0.010.181 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.01
IMET - International Military Educ. & Training (IMET) 1.03 0.97 1.58 0.700.00 1.4917.391 2.04 1.30 1.69 1.33 1.28 2.14 0.96 0.89
MRA - Humanitarian Assistance 0.01 0.10 0.01 0.6011.11 3.1915.021
NADR - Anti-Terrorism Assistance (ATA) 0.38 0.65 1.23 0.080.00 0.082.641 0.08 0.08 0.08
NADR - Export Control & Related Border Security Asst. (EXBS) 0.51 0.90 1.30 0.700.846.771 0.05 0.05 0.54 1.45 0.41 0.05
NADR - Humanitarian Demining 10.0010.001
NADR - Small Arms/Light Weapons Destruction 0.30 0.400.000.701

6.76 12.87 13.55 2.49 2.05 7.70 0.6622.75 16.50 6.79TOTAL STATE 173.85 8.04 6.84 6.43 8.18 7.10 35.10 1.45 6.61 1.97
DEPT. OF DEFENSE

DoD - Humanitarian Assistance 0.50 0.95 0.55 0.160.00 0.69 1.504.782 0.27 0.11 0.04
DoD - International Counterproliferation Programs 0.75 1.29 0.15 1.24 0.18 0.160.00 0.21 0.454.562 0.14
DoD - Warsaw Initiative 0.22 0.51 0.442.163.332
DoD-CTR - Destruction and Dismantlement Programs 4.000.004.002

5.47 1.29 1.10 1.75 0.55 0.78 0.162.16 0.89 1.95TOTAL DOD 16.67 0.27 0.11 0.18
DEPT. OF ENERGY

DoEnergy - Nonproliferation & International Security Programs 0.190.00 0.499.842 2.00 0.02 0.51 0.17 0.86 0.40 5.20
DoEnergy - Nuclear Reactor Safety 0.003.002 3.00

0.190.00 0.49TOTAL DOENERGY 12.84 2.00 0.02 0.51 3.17 0.86 0.40 5.20
DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE (USDA)

USDA - USDA Trade Programs 0.160.163

DEPT. OF EDUCATION
DoEduc - Fulbright-Hays Programs 0.02 0.21 0.04 0.030.000.573 0.19 0.08

DEPT. OF LABOR
DOL - International Child Labor Program 3.503.503

PEACE CORPS
Peace Corps - Volunteers / General Operations 1.92 3.35 1.750.00 2.939.943

TRADE & DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (USTDA)
USTDA - Feasibility Studies / Trade Promotion 0.160.25 1.30 0.032.283 0.16 0.39

14.98 14.38 19.37 4.27 3.02 10.63 0.8529.72 23.55 8.77224.87TOTAL NON-SEED FUNDS BUDGETED 10.07 7.02 6.95 9.19 10.45 36.04 1.45 7.01 7.17

ALB
BOS-HERZ

BUL CRO KOS MAC MONREG ROM SERTOTAL CZE EST HUN LAT LIT POL
SER-MON*

SLK SLN

*SER-MON ONLY INCLUDES FUNDS THAT ARE NOT DISAGGREGATED BETWEEN SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO

Grand TotalGrand TotalGrand TotalGrand TotalGrand TotalGrand TotalGrand TotalGrand Total
Grand Total

TOTAL USG FUNDS BUDGETED 39.73 53.98 39.47 19.12 80.72 45.73 15.8570.56 43.55 78.22582.26 10.07 7.02 6.95 9.19 10.45 36.04 1.45 7.01 7.17

COUNTRY ABBREVIATIONS:  REG = REGIONAL; ALB = ALBANIA; BOS-HERZ = BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA; BUL = BULGARIA; CRO = CROATIA; CZE = CZECH REPUBLIC; EST = ESTONIA; HUN = HUNGARY; KOS = KOSOVO; 
LAT = LATVIA; LIT = LITHUANIA; MAC = MACEDONIA; POL = POLAND; ROM = ROMANIA; SER = SERBIA; SER-MON = SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO (UNDIFFERENTIATED FUNDS ONLY); SLK = SLOVAKIA; SLN = SLOVENIA



ALB
BOS-HERZ

BUL CRO KOS MAC MONREG ROM SERTOTAL

SEED FUNDS OBLIGATED DURING FY 2006 FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE TO CENTRAL AND EASTERN EUROPE ($ millions)

CZE EST HUN LAT LIT POL
SER-MON*

SLK SLNIMPLEMENTER/PROGRAM

5/23/2007

AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT (USAID)
Democratic Reform 5.91 13.80 8.43 3.29 15.19 10.16 3.311.59 5.12 16.6983.490
Economic Restructuring 8.761.6010.350
Energy-Sector Reform 2.432.430
Environmental Management 0.560.560
Humanitarian Assistance 0.150.000.150
Private Sector Initiatives 4.76 9.30 4.16 4.48 7.00 5.95 6.191.87 7.28 36.9687.940
Social Sector Reform 2.42 7.253.00 3.8116.470
Special/Cross-Cutting Initiatives 5.00 5.44 2.62 1.62 8.45 4.42 2.324.11 4.9138.890
x Peace Corps Small Project Assistance (SPA) 0.03 0.20 0.060.00 0.200.490

18.11 28.70 15.41 9.39 39.39 27.84 11.8215.15 16.41 58.55TOTAL USAID 240.77
DEPT. OF STATE
EUR Democracy Programs 0.60 0.96 0.63 0.43 0.49 0.31 0.320.22 0.66 2.186.801
EUR/ACE Law Enforcement Programs 0.060.061
EUR/ACE Operations & Evaluations 0.200.201
Housing Property Directorate (HPD) 0.150.00 0.150.301
International Information Programs (IIP) 0.05 0.11 0.09 0.16 0.15 0.07 0.090.06 0.04 0.411.231
Internat'l. Comm. Missing Persons (ICMP) 4.00 0.75 1.052.007.801
Kosovo Property Agency 2.990.002.991
Law Enforcement Assistance 0.07 10.91 0.07 1.52 39.87 0.18 0.902.53 0.93 4.0561.021
National Endowment for Democracy (NED) 2.132.131
OSCE Human Dimension, Economic & Environmental Programs 0.630.631
OSCE Voluntary Contributions & Related Costs 20.5620.561
Public Diplomacy Exchanges 0.00 0.230.231
Stability Pact Programs 1.451.451
Television Cooperatives 0.06 0.03 0.06 0.110.00 0.090.341
Title VIII Research Program 1.541.541
War Crimes Assistance 0.060.000.061

0.78 16.03 0.78 2.89 44.60 0.68 1.4731.38 1.62 7.11TOTAL STATE 107.34
DEPT. OF HOMELAND SECURITY / CUSTOMS & BORDER PROTECTION (DHS/CBP)
Law Enforcement Assistance 0.300.000.302
Southeast European Cooperative Initiative (SECI) 0.560.562

0.300.56TOTAL DHS/CUSTOMS 0.86
BROADCASTING BOARD OF GOVERNORS (BBG)
Media Training 0.05 0.00 0.04 0.29 0.19 0.110.00 0.10 0.261.053

DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE (USDA)
Technical Assistance 0.03 0.91 0.410.00 1.402.743

DEPT. OF COMMERCE
Commercial Law Development Program (CLDP) 0.400.403

DEPT. OF THE TREASURY
Technical Advisors 0.60 1.60 0.99 0.13 0.36 0.450.00 0.97 2.037.133

FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION
Misc FAA Activities 0.00 0.200.203

TRADE & DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (USTDA)
Balkans Development Initiative 0.500.00 0.58 1.352.433

U.S. INSTITUTE OF PEACE
Project on Constitutional Reform 0.040.000.043

19.54 46.40 18.13 12.69 83.99 29.07 15.0547.49 19.69 70.91362.96TOTAL SEED FUNDS OBLIGATED
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ALB
BOS-HERZ

BUL CRO KOS MAC MONREG ROM SERTOTAL

NON-SEED FUNDS OBLIGATED DURING FY 2006 FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE TO CENTRAL AND EASTERN EUROPE ($ millions)

CZE EST HUN LAT LIT POL
SER-MON*

SLK SLNIMPLEMENTER/ACCOUNT/PROGRAM

5/23/2007

AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT (USAID)
CSH - Avian Influenza 0.83 0.20 0.80 0.200.98 2.105.100
DA - Development Assistance 0.25 0.11 0.60 0.170.001.760 0.40 0.24
ESF - Economic Restructuring 0.330.000.330
ESF - Special/Cross-Cutting Initiatives 0.20 0.42 0.050.000.660
IDFA - International Disaster & Famine Assistance 0.00 0.280.360 0.03 0.05

1.16 0.45 1.00 0.11 1.02 0.25 0.170.98 2.38TOTAL USAID 8.22 0.43 0.29
DEPT. OF STATE
ECE - Public Diplomacy Exchanges 1.08 1.02 1.56 1.17 0.83 1.11 0.580.81 2.06 2.6424.661 2.04 0.96 2.26 0.85 0.74 3.16 1.27 0.52
FMF - Foreign Military Financing (FMF) 3.47 8.91 9.90 3.960.00 12.8794.541 3.96 4.45 2.47 5.94 4.46 29.70 3.96 0.49
IIP - International Information Programs (IIP) 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.000.00 0.01 0.010.251 0.01 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.01
IMET - International Military Educ. & Training (IMET) 1.03 0.97 1.58 0.700.00 1.4917.391 2.04 1.30 1.69 1.33 1.28 2.14 0.96 0.89
MRA - Humanitarian Assistance 0.01 0.10 0.01 0.6011.11 3.1915.021
NADR - Anti-Terrorism Assistance (ATA) 0.18 0.35 0.840.001.461 0.09
NADR - Export Control & Related Border Security Asst. (EXBS) 0.37 1.06 0.40 1.55 0.530.00 0.259.071 0.63 0.90 1.39 1.61 0.33 0.05
NADR - Humanitarian Demining 9.909.901
NADR - Small Arms/Light Weapons Destruction 0.30 0.400.000.701

6.44 12.34 13.95 2.74 1.44 7.15 0.5821.81 16.68 5.85TOTAL STATE 172.99 8.04 7.35 6.46 9.12 7.88 35.03 1.61 6.55 1.98
DEPT. OF DEFENSE
DoD - Humanitarian Assistance 0.50 0.95 0.55 0.160.00 0.69 1.504.782 0.27 0.11 0.04
DoD - International Counterproliferation Programs 0.95 1.42 0.15 1.59 0.38 0.330.00 0.44 0.677.432 1.22 0.14 0.14
DoD - Warsaw Initiative 0.26 0.50 0.432.163.352
DoD-CTR - Destruction and Dismantlement Programs 7.520.007.522

9.23 1.42 1.10 2.09 0.55 0.97 0.332.16 1.13 2.17TOTAL DOD 23.08 1.22 0.27 0.25 0.18
DEPT. OF ENERGY
DoEnergy - Nonproliferation & International Security Programs 1.690.00 2.80 5.2018.642 4.00 0.02 1.50 2.00 0.17 0.86 0.40
DoEnergy - Nuclear Reactor Safety 0.003.002 3.00

1.690.00 2.80 5.20TOTAL DOENERGY 21.64 4.00 0.02 1.50 2.00 3.17 0.86 0.40
DEPT. OF LABOR
DOL - International Child Labor Program 3.503.502

DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE (USDA)
USDA - USDA Trade Programs 0.00 0.01 0.060.25 0.09 0.060.583 0.06 0.04 0.01

DEPT. OF EDUCATION
DoEduc - Fulbright-Hays Programs 0.02 0.21 0.04 0.030.000.573 0.19 0.08

PEACE CORPS
Peace Corps - Volunteers / General Operations 1.92 3.35 1.750.00 2.939.953

TRADE & DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (USTDA)
USTDA - Feasibility Studies / Trade Promotion 0.160.25 1.30 0.132.383 0.16 0.39

18.75 14.23 21.46 4.98 3.01 10.12 1.1728.94 27.31 13.40242.91TOTAL NON-SEED FUNDS OBLIGATED 12.53 8.79 8.71 11.76 11.25 35.97 1.61 6.95 1.98

ALB
BOS-HERZ

BUL CRO KOS MAC MONREG ROM SERTOTAL CZE EST HUN LAT LIT POL
SER-MON*

SLK SLN

*SER-MON ONLY INCLUDES FUNDS THAT ARE NOT DISAGGREGATED BETWEEN SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO

Grand TotalGrand TotalGrand TotalGrand TotalGrand TotalGrand TotalGrand TotalGrand Total
Grand Total

TOTAL USG FUNDS OBLIGATED 38.29 60.64 39.59 17.67 87.00 39.20 16.2276.43 46.99 84.31605.88 12.53 8.79 8.71 11.76 11.25 35.97 1.61 6.95 1.98

COUNTRY ABBREVIATIONS:  REG = REGIONAL; ALB = ALBANIA; BOS-HERZ = BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA; BUL = BULGARIA; CRO = CROATIA; CZE = CZECH REPUBLIC; EST = ESTONIA; HUN = HUNGARY; KOS = KOSOVO; 
LAT = LATVIA; LIT = LITHUANIA; MAC = MACEDONIA; POL = POLAND; ROM = ROMANIA; SER = SERBIA; SER-MON = SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO (UNDIFFERENTIATED FUNDS ONLY); SLK = SLOVAKIA; SLN = SLOVENIA



ALB
BOS-HERZ

BUL CRO KOS MAC MONREG ROM SERTOTAL

SEED FUNDS EXPENDED DURING FY 2006 FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE TO CENTRAL AND EASTERN EUROPE ($ millions)

CZE EST HUN LAT LIT POL
SER-MON*

SLK SLNIMPLEMENTER/PROGRAM

5/23/2007

AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT (USAID)
Democratic Reform 5.66 15.52 10.86 7.85 13.65 10.91 9.974.36 4.85 35.60119.220
Economic Restructuring 0.00 0.22 8.280.95 0.009.450
Energy-Sector Reform 2.41 0.022.420
Environmental Management 2.052.050
Humanitarian Assistance 1.80 0.02 0.520.00 0.012.350
Private Sector Initiatives 10.97 13.17 5.97 10.48 5.70 8.02 4.161.01 9.81 21.1890.470
Social Sector Reform 2.75 8.112.80 5.4919.140
Special/Cross-Cutting Initiatives 6.12 2.30 1.42 0.40 3.64 3.08 1.837.47 2.4328.680

25.50 32.78 18.46 18.75 31.80 30.11 15.9621.04 20.16 59.22TOTAL USAID 273.79
DEPT. OF STATE
EUR Democracy Programs 0.60 0.96 0.63 0.43 0.49 0.31 0.320.22 0.66 2.186.801
EUR/ACE Law Enforcement Programs 0.060.061
EUR/ACE Operations & Evaluations 0.200.201
Housing Property Directorate (HPD) 0.150.00 0.150.301
International Information Programs (IIP) 0.02 0.06 0.12 0.13 0.13 0.04 0.070.05 0.06 0.180.881
Internat'l. Comm. Missing Persons (ICMP) 3.87 0.73 1.002.007.601
Kosovo Property Agency 2.990.002.991
Law Enforcement Assistance 8.12 18.44 6.78 3.11 32.70 4.11 1.131.13 6.72 2.5488.201 1.52 0.22 0.50 0.68 0.50
National Endowment for Democracy (NED) 2.052.051
OSCE Human Dimension, Economic & Environmental Programs 1.181.181
OSCE Voluntary Contributions & Related Costs 21.2121.211
Public Diplomacy Exchanges 0.00 0.100.101
Stability Pact Programs 1.451.451
Television Cooperatives 0.03 0.03 0.050.000.101
Title VIII Research Program 1.541.541
War Crimes Assistance 0.060.000.061

8.77 23.40 7.53 4.40 37.33 4.51 1.6731.08 7.43 5.14TOTAL STATE 134.70 1.52 0.22 0.50 0.68 0.50
DEPT. OF HOMELAND SECURITY / CUSTOMS & BORDER PROTECTION (DHS/CBP)
Law Enforcement Assistance 0.990.000.992
Southeast European Cooperative Initiative (SECI) 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.000.49 0.00 0.010.532

0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.990.49 0.00 0.01TOTAL DHS/CUSTOMS 1.52
BROADCASTING BOARD OF GOVERNORS (BBG)
Media Training 0.03 0.00 0.06 0.14 0.08 0.080.00 0.04 0.160.583

DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE (USDA)
Technical Assistance 0.03 0.54 0.050.00 1.351.973

DEPT. OF COMMERCE
Commercial Law Development Program (CLDP) 0.360.363

DEPT. OF ENERGY
Nuclear Reactor Safety 1.350.001.353

DEPT. OF THE TREASURY
Technical Advisors 0.73 1.20 1.07 0.35 0.01 0.62 0.660.61 1.00 1.487.713

FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION
Misc FAA Activities 0.00 0.200.203

TRADE & DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (USTDA)
Balkans Development Initiative 0.18 0.26 0.19 0.02 0.110.09 0.80 0.251.913

U.S. INSTITUTE OF PEACE
Project on Constitutional Reform 0.040.000.043

35.22 57.71 29.21 23.67 69.14 35.34 19.5253.66 29.42 67.82424.12TOTAL SEED FUNDS EXPENDED 1.52 0.22 0.50 0.68 0.50

ALB
BOS-HERZ
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ALB
BOS-HERZ

BUL CRO KOS MAC MONREG ROM SERTOTAL

NON-SEED FUNDS EXPENDED DURING FY 2006 FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE TO CENTRAL AND EASTERN EUROPE ($ millions)

CZE EST HUN LAT LIT POL
SER-MON*

SLK SLNIMPLEMENTER/ACCOUNT/PROGRAM

5/23/2007

AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT (USAID)
CSH - Avian Influenza 0.42 0.04 0.37 0.140.71 2.514.190
CSH - Child Survival & Health Programs 0.010.00 0.240.250
DA - Development Assistance 0.74 0.95 0.74 0.52 0.970.00 0.414.340 0.01
ESF - Economic Restructuring 0.330.000.330
ESF - Social Sector Reform 0.00 0.300.300
ESF - Special/Cross-Cutting Initiatives 0.03 0.050.000.080
IDFA - International Disaster & Famine Assistance 0.00 0.280.360 0.03 0.05

1.51 0.99 1.14 0.52 1.150.71 3.74TOTAL USAID 9.86 0.03 0.06
DEPT. OF STATE
ECE - Public Diplomacy Exchanges 0.54 0.51 0.78 0.58 0.42 0.55 0.290.40 1.03 1.3212.321 1.02 0.48 1.13 0.43 0.37 1.58 0.63 0.26
FMF - Foreign Military Financing (FMF) 7.60 9.34 4.19 5.830.00 24.69184.351 8.50 7.10 8.75 7.20 11.59 74.34 14.62 0.60
IIP - International Information Programs (IIP) 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.000.00 0.01 0.010.251 0.01 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.01
IMET - International Military Educ. & Training (IMET) 1.03 0.97 1.58 0.700.00 1.4917.391 2.04 1.30 1.69 1.33 1.28 2.14 0.96 0.89
MRA - Humanitarian Assistance 0.01 0.10 0.01 0.6011.11 3.1915.021
NADR - Anti-Terrorism Assistance (ATA) 0.15 0.32 0.560.001.061 0.03
NADR - Export Control & Related Border Security Asst. (EXBS) 0.43 0.76 0.43 0.81 0.400.00 0.759.551 0.78 1.05 1.50 1.78 0.60 0.26
NADR - Humanitarian Demining 9.909.901
NADR - Small Arms/Light Weapons Destruction 0.30 0.400.000.701

10.07 11.93 7.49 1.41 1.03 8.05 0.2921.41 27.96 4.53TOTAL STATE 250.53 11.57 9.67 11.60 10.05 14.76 78.09 1.78 16.83 2.03
DEPT. OF DEFENSE
DoD - Humanitarian Assistance 0.50 0.95 0.55 0.160.00 0.69 1.504.782 0.27 0.11 0.04
DoD - International Counterproliferation Programs 0.95 1.05 0.06 1.59 0.20 0.180.00 0.23 0.676.432 1.22 0.14 0.14
DoD - Warsaw Initiative 0.22 0.47 0.422.163.272
DoD-CTR - Destruction and Dismantlement Programs 12.850.0012.852

14.52 1.05 1.01 2.06 0.55 0.78 0.182.16 0.92 2.17TOTAL DOD 27.32 1.22 0.27 0.25 0.18
DEPT. OF ENERGY
DoEnergy - Nonproliferation & International Security Programs 0.20 1.330.00 0.08 0.409.992 2.70 0.02 0.01 0.45 1.40 3.40
DoEnergy - Nuclear Reactor Safety 0.000.032 0.03

0.20 1.330.00 0.08 0.40TOTAL DOENERGY 10.02 2.70 0.02 0.01 0.48 1.40 3.40
DEPT. OF LABOR
DOL - International Child Labor Program 0.910.912

DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE (USDA)
USDA - USDA Trade Programs 0.010.000.173 0.04 0.02 0.00 0.10

DEPT. OF EDUCATION
DoEduc - Fulbright-Hays Programs 0.02 0.21 0.04 0.030.000.573 0.19 0.08

PEACE CORPS
Peace Corps - Volunteers / General Operations 1.54 2.68 1.400.00 2.347.963

TRADE & DEVELOPMENT AGENCY (USTDA)
USTDA - Feasibility Studies / Trade Promotion 0.15 0.170.17 0.42 0.102.033 0.11 0.13 0.19 0.57

27.83 14.15 14.05 3.50 2.10 11.38 0.5025.36 35.47 7.19309.36TOTAL NON-SEED FUNDS EXPENDED 14.45 10.91 12.28 10.32 15.60 80.23 1.78 16.83 5.43

ALB
BOS-HERZ

BUL CRO KOS MAC MONREG ROM SERTOTAL CZE EST HUN LAT LIT POL
SER-MON*

SLK SLN

*SER-MON ONLY INCLUDES FUNDS THAT ARE NOT DISAGGREGATED BETWEEN SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO

Grand TotalGrand TotalGrand TotalGrand TotalGrand TotalGrand TotalGrand TotalGrand Total
Grand Total

TOTAL USG FUNDS EXPENDED 63.05 71.85 43.26 27.17 71.24 46.72 20.0279.02 64.89 75.01733.48 15.97 11.12 12.78 10.99 15.60 80.23 1.78 17.33 5.43

COUNTRY ABBREVIATIONS:  REG = REGIONAL; ALB = ALBANIA; BOS-HERZ = BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA; BUL = BULGARIA; CRO = CROATIA; CZE = CZECH REPUBLIC; EST = ESTONIA; HUN = HUNGARY; KOS = KOSOVO; 
LAT = LATVIA; LIT = LITHUANIA; MAC = MACEDONIA; POL = POLAND; ROM = ROMANIA; SER = SERBIA; SER-MON = SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO (UNDIFFERENTIATED FUNDS ONLY); SLK = SLOVAKIA; SLN = SLOVENIA




